



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E51F8
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45026415201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 401 OVER CANAVERAL BARGE CANAL

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	DRAX, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,698,271.38	100.00%
2	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,874,957.74	103.76%
3	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$5,790,696.21	123.25%
4	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,464,883.09	137.60%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E51F8
District: District 5 **Counties:** BREVARD **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 45026415201 (*)
Contract Descr: SR 401 OVER CANAVERAL BARGE CANAL

The Improvements under this Contract consist of rehab of span locks, electrical equipment, rehab of live load shoes, bridge painting, grating replacement, miscellaneous steel repairs, and other incidental construction for Bridge Nos. 700030, 700031, & 700117 carrying SR 401 over Port Canaveral Barge Canal from MP 4.424 to MP 4.484 (Bridge Nos. 700030 & 700117) and MP 0.109 to MP 0.168 (Bridge No. 700031) located in Brevard County (70080).

Marine General Liability Insurance required.

PREQUALIFICATION REQUIRED

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		1,024.000 LB	45.00000	46,080.00	36.00000	36,864.00	51.75000	52,992.00
0010 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		536.000 EA	75.00000	40,200.00	150.00000	80,400.00	230.00000	123,280.00
0015 0460 94 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- WELDS		5.000 LF	1,500.00000	7,500.00	300.00000	1,500.00	402.50000	2,012.50
0020 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		24.000 EA	1,000.00000	24,000.00	1,500.00000	36,000.00	1,840.00000	44,160.00
0025 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION, SPAN LOCKS		6.000 AS	55,000.00000	330,000.00	60,000.00000	360,000.00	40,250.00000	241,500.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0030 0465 2408 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,LIVE LOAD SHOES 45026415201		(1.000) LS	62,000.00000	62,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	42,972.00000	42,972.00
0035 0465 2408 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,LIVE LOAD SHOES 45026415201		(1.000) LS	62,000.00000	62,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	42,972.00000	42,972.00
0040 0465 2408 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,LIVE LOAD SHOES 45026415201		(1.000) LS	62,000.00000	62,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	42,972.00000	42,972.00
0045 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		60.000 EA	200.00000	12,000.00	200.00000	12,000.00	725.15000	43,509.00
0050 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		6.000 EA	5,000.00000	30,000.00	6,000.00000	36,000.00	10,867.00000	65,202.00
0055 0465 3 96 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, CLEAN, POCKETS		28.000 EA	3,000.00000	84,000.00	1,000.00000	28,000.00	642.86000	18,000.08
0060 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 45026415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	88,560.00000	88,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0065 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		200.000 DA	900.00000	180,000.00	900.00000	180,000.00	1,080.00000	216,000.00
0070 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 45026415201		(1.000) LS	21,000.00000	21,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00	25,200.00000	25,200.00
0075 0504 1 1 ROADWAY FLOOR, STEEL, 5" OPEN		205.000 SF	300.00000	61,500.00	400.00000	82,000.00	543.80000	111,479.00
0080 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 45026415201		(1.000) LS	234,000.00000	234,000.00	234,000.00000	234,000.00	357,907.00000	357,907.00
0085 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 45026415201		(1.000) LS	234,000.00000	234,000.00	234,000.00000	234,000.00	357,907.00000	357,907.00
0090 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 45026415201		(1.000) LS	234,000.00000	234,000.00	234,000.00000	234,000.00	357,907.00000	357,907.00
0095 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 45026415201		(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00
0100 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 45026415201		(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0105 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 45026415201		(1.000) LS	7,000.00000	7,000.00	7,200.00000	7,200.00	8,400.00000	8,400.00
0110 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 45026415201		(1.000) LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
0115 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 45026415201		(1.000) LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
0120 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 45026415201		(1.000) LS	2,000.00000	2,000.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00	2,400.00000	2,400.00
0125 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 45026415201		(218.400) TN (LS)	470,000.00000	470,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	885,000.00000	885,000.00
0130 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 45026415201		(305.700) TN (LS)	656,000.00000	656,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	944,000.00000	944,000.00
0135 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 45026415201		(218.400) TN (LS)	470,000.00000	470,000.00	650,000.00000	650,000.00	843,700.00000	843,700.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$3,372,280.00		\$4,200,364.00		\$4,939,631.58



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0140 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45026415201		(1.000) LS	1,121,000.00000	1,121,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	429,170.00000	429,170.00
0145 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45026415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	45,000.00000	45,000.00	90,000.00000	90,000.00	168,000.00000	168,000.00
0150 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		216.000 HR	30.00000	6,480.00	65.00000	14,040.00	84.00000	18,144.00
0155 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,473.000 ED	0.30000	3,741.90	0.30000	3,741.90	0.36000	4,490.28
0160 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		300.000 LF	58.00000	17,400.00	38.00000	11,400.00	41.60000	12,480.00
0165 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		46,442.000 ED	0.14000	6,501.88	0.02000	928.84	0.17000	7,895.14
0170 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	7.00000	1,400.00	8.00000	1,600.00	8.26000	1,652.00
0175 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	1,400.00000	1,400.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,680.00000	1,680.00
0180 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		577.000 ED	13.00000	7,501.00	15.00000	8,655.00	15.34000	8,851.18



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0185 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		79.000 ED	220.00000	17,380.00	20.00000	1,580.00	626.59000	49,500.61
0190 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		2,355.000 ED	0.32000	753.60	2.00000	4,710.00	0.38000	894.90
0195 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		292.000 ED	6.00000	1,752.00	2.00000	584.00	7.08000	2,067.36
0200 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		292.000 ED	6.00000	1,752.00	3.00000	876.00	7.08000	2,067.36
0205 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		2.787 GM	3,000.00000	8,361.00	15,000.00000	41,805.00	13,200.00000	36,788.40
0210 0102913 23 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR		48.000 LF	12.00000	576.00	25.00000	1,200.00	19.68000	944.64
0215 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		4.000 EA	200.00000	800.00	1,200.00000	4,800.00	540.00000	2,160.00
0220 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.611 GM	3,000.00000	4,833.00	15,000.00000	24,165.00	13,200.00000	21,265.20
0225 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) DRAX, INC.		(2) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(3) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,296,632.38		\$613,585.74		\$818,051.07
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0230 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		127.000 EA	25.00000	3,175.00	60.00000	7,620.00	108.00000	13,716.00
0235 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,398.000 EA	8.00000	11,184.00	6.00000	8,388.00	5.22000	7,297.56
0240 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45026415201		(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$29,359.00		\$61,008.00		\$33,013.56
Contract Grand Totals:				\$4,698,271.38		\$4,874,957.74		5,790,696.21



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0460 1 13 STRUCTURAL STEEL REHAB- BOLTS, NUTS, WASHERS & PLATES		1,024.000 LB	65.00000	66,560.00				
0010 0460 81 RIVETS - HIGH STRENGTH BOLTS, REPLACEMENT		536.000 EA	108.00000	57,888.00				
0015 0460 94 STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR- WELDS		5.000 LF	95.00000	475.00				
0020 0460112 ANCHOR BOLT REPLACEMENT		24.000 EA	1,500.00000	36,000.00				
0025 0465 2405 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,SPAN LOCKS		6.000 AS	85,000.00000	510,000.00				
0030 0465 2408 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,LIVE LOAD SHOES 45026415201		(1.000) LS	90,000.00000	90,000.00				
0035 0465 2408 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,LIVE LOAD SHOES 45026415201		(1.000) LS	90,000.00000	90,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0465 2408 MOVABLE BRIDGE MACHINERY & CASTING-REHABILITATION, RECONDITION,LIVE LOAD SHOES 45026415201		(1.000) LS	90,000.00000	90,000.00				
0045 0465 3 17 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, F&I, BALANCE BLOCKS		60.000 EA	220.00000	13,200.00				
0050 0465 3 50 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, ADJUST		6.000 EA	16,500.00000	99,000.00				
0055 0465 3 96 MOVABLE BRIDGE COUNTERWEIGHT, CLEAN, POCKETS		28.000 EA	5,500.00000	154,000.00				
0060 0465 20 MOVABLE BRIDGE- PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE & ROUTINE REPAIR 45026415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	150,000.00000	150,000.00				
0065 0465 21 MOVABLE BRIDGE OPERATOR		200.000 DA	1,100.00000	220,000.00				
0070 0465 71 3 MOVABLE BRIDGE FUNCTIONAL CHECKOUT, PHASE C 45026415201		(1.000) LS	225,000.00000	225,000.00				
0075 0504 1 1 ROADWAY FLOOR, STEEL, 5" OPEN		205.000 SF	450.00000	92,250.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 45026415201		(1.000) LS	333,000.00000	333,000.00				
0085 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 45026415201		(1.000) LS	333,000.00000	333,000.00				
0090 0508 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT, REHABILITATION 45026415201		(1.000) LS	333,000.00000	333,000.00				
0095 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 45026415201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0100 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 45026415201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0105 0508 78 1 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS F&I 45026415201		(1.000) LS	10,000.00000	10,000.00				
0110 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 45026415201		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0115 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 45026415201		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0120 0508 78 4 MOVABLE BRIDGE-REHAB, LIMIT SWITCHES & TRANSDUCERS REMOVE 45026415201		(1.000) LS	3,500.00000	3,500.00				
0125 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 45026415201		(218.400) TN (LS)	815,000.00000	815,000.00				
0130 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 45026415201		(305.700) TN (LS)	750,000.00000	750,000.00				
0135 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 45026415201		(218.400) TN (LS)	850,000.00000	850,000.00				
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$5,348,873.00				
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0140 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 45026415201		(1.000) LS	650,000.00000	650,000.00				
0145 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 45026415201		(200.000) DA (LS)	250,000.00000	250,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0150 0102 14 TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER		216.000 HR	85.00000	18,360.00				
0155 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		12,473.000 ED	0.23000	2,868.79				
0160 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		300.000 LF	27.00000	8,100.00				
0165 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		46,442.000 ED	0.15000	6,966.30				
0170 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	6.00000	1,200.00				
0175 0102 89 1 TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION, REDIRECTIVE OPTION		1.000 LO	1,500.00000	1,500.00				
0180 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		577.000 ED	12.00000	6,924.00				
0185 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		79.000 ED	135.00000	10,665.00				
0190 0102115 TYPE III BARRICADE		2,355.000 ED	0.50000	1,177.50				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0195 0102150 1 PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN		292.000 ED	6.00000	1,752.00				
0200 0102150 2 RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT		292.000 ED	6.00000	1,752.00				
0205 0102913 21 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"		2.787 GM	14,000.00000	39,018.00				
0210 0102913 23 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 24" STOP BAR		48.000 LF	14.00000	672.00				
0215 0102913 29 REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, MESSAGE, SYMBOL OR ARROW		4.000 EA	400.00000	1,600.00				
0220 0102913 31 REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		1.611 GM	14,500.00000	23,359.50				
0225 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$1,075,915.09				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024

Call Order: 004

Contract: E51F8

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Signing								
0230 0705 11 1 DELINEATOR, FLEXIBLE TUBULAR		127.000 EA	115.00000	14,605.00				
0235 0706 1 3 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B		1,398.000 EA	5.00000	6,990.00				
0240 0710 90 PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, FINAL SURFACE 45026415201		(1.000) LS	18,500.00000	18,500.00				
0003 Signing Section Totals:				\$40,095.00				
Contract Grand Totals:				\$6,464,883.09				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05240305 March 05, 2024 **Call Order:** 004 **Contract:** E51F8

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.